

T.P.(Crl.) No. 102 OF 2003  
ITEM No.33

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 102/2003

K.Y. MILLUMMA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLASKHMI HANDLOOM INDUSTRY & ANR Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay )

Date : 08/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. MKS. Menon, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Vijay Kumar has put an appearance for Respondent No.1 and prays for four weeks time to file vakalatnama and reply. Time is allowed as prayed. In respect of Respondent No.2 it is stated by counsel for the petitioner that he has also been served. Let affidavit of service be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder to be filed within three weeks after filing of the counter affidavit.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master