

T.P.(Crl.) No. 102 OF 2003
ITEM No.27

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 102/2003

K.Y. MILLUMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLASKHMI HANDLOOM INDUSTRY & ANR
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)Mr.K.P.S. Menon, Adv.
for Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent No.1:Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is granted leave to file an additional affidavit, within four weeks, stating whether her son, respondent No.2 herein, is living in the same premises as that of the petitioner and whether mother and son have strain relations. In case, respondent No.2 is residing at a different place, that address shall also be stated in the affidavit further indicating since when he is so separately staying. Reply to the additional affidavit be filed by the first respondent within four weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master