

\214

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 102 OF 2003

ITEM No.3

(REVISED)

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Cr1.) No. 102/2003

K.Y. MILLUMMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DHANLAKSHMI HANDLOOM INDUSTRY & ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPRPEME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 102 OF 2003

K.L. MILLUMMAPETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

M/S DHANLASKHMI HANDLOOM INDUSTRY & ANR.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

No case has been made out to transfer the case. The Transfer Petition is dismissed. The petitioner is a lady. She may apply for exemption from personal appearance before Criminal Court. The Court will consider the request on merits.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

New Delhi,.....J
September 13, 2004(D.M. Dharmadhikari)